Record Date for Entitlement Offer Friday, 2  October 2015

Entitlement Offer opens Wednesday, 7 October 2015

Offer Booklet and Personalised Entitlement and Acceptance Forms sent to all Eligible Unitholders Wednesday, 7 October 2015

Entitlement Offer closes (Closing Date) Wednesday, 21 October 2015

Allotment of units issued under Entitlement Offer  Wednesday, 28 October 2015

Dispatch of holding statements   Wednesday, 28 October 2015

Expected date for trading of Entitlement Offer units Thursday, 29 October 2015

Proposed trading halt Thursday, 24 September 2015

Recommence trading Monday, 28 September 2015

Settlement of Placement units Friday, 2 October 2015

Allotment and trading of Placement units Tuesday, 6 October 2015

Entitlement Offer key dates

Placement key dates

RFG 48 page booklet 18_9_15.indd   27 25/09/15   12:26 PM

O
ff

e
r

B
o

o
k

le
t

-
R

u
ra

l
F

u
n

d
s

M
a

n
a

g
e

m
e

n
t

28

Financials

Pro forma summarised adjusted balance sheet

25

($000s)
Adjusted actual

30 June 2015
Offer

proceeds
Offer

Costs
Kerarbury

acquisition

Additional
water

entitlements
Pro forma

30 June 2015

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4
Cash 712 - - - - 712
Property investments 249,020 - - 19,839 18,513 287,372
Deferred tax assets 2,317 - - -  - 2,317
Other assets 10,189 - - -  - 10,189
Total Assets 262,238   -   -   19,839 18,513 300,590
Interest bearing liabilities

Plant and equipment facility 2,458 - - -  - 2,458
Core debt facility 89,650 (35,000) 1,587 19,839 18,513 94,589

Current tax liabilities 29 - - -  - 29
Other liabilities 8,586 - - -  - 8,586
Total Liabilities 100,723 (35,000)   1,587 19,839 18,513 105,662
Net Assets 161,515 35,000 (1,587) - - 194,928
Units on issue (‘000s) 132,289 31,818 - - - 164,107
NAV per unit $1.22   $1.19
Gearing5 35.1% 32.3%

Notes:
1. The property investment assets are adjusted to be based on the 30 June 2015 independent valuations. The RFF statutory accounts differ, with the water entitlements held at cost. For further

information on the adjusted assets see the RFF FY15 results presentation
2. The proceeds from this Offer are applied initially to debt reduction and redrawn to settle Kerarbury and water entitlements. Units are assumed to be issued at $1.10. Assumes full $35m raised
3. Costs associated with this Offer. $32k Equity Raising costs expensed, with remainder offset against net assets attributable to unitholders